Data Sheet
Agilent
E4416A/E4417A EPM-P Series
Power Meters and E-Series E9320
Peak and Average Power Sensors
2
EPM-P power meter specifications
Specifications describe the instrument’s warranted perfor-

E4416A: 7.9 kg (17.4 lbs) approximate
E4417A: 8.0 kg (17.6 lbs) approximate
Ordering information
Accessories supplied
Power sensor cable
E9288A, 1.5 meter (5 ft). One per E4416A, two per
E4417A
Power cord
One 2.4 meter (7.5 ft) cable. Power plug matches destina-
tion requirements.
ANSI/NCSL Z540-1-1994 certificate of calibration sup-
plied as standard
Installation guide
Users Guide and Programming Guide (CD-ROM format)
Power meter options
Option 002 Supplies parallel rear panel sensor
input(s).
Option 003 Supplies parallel rear panel sensor
input(s) and moves power reference
calibrator output to the rear panel
Option 004 Deletes the sensor cable(s) provided
Option 908 Supplies one-instrument rackmount kit
Option 909 Supplies two-instrument rackmount kit
Option 0B0 Deletes the manual set
Option 0B3 Provides the Service Manual
Option 0BK Provides hardcopy of User’s Guide and
Programming Guide
Option A6J Supplies ANSI/NCSL Z540-1-1994 test
data including measurement
uncertainties
Accessories
34131A Hard transit case
34161A Accessory Pouch
34141A Yellow soft carry case
Power sensor cables
For operation with E9320 power sensors:
E9288A: 1.5 meters (5 ft)
E9288B: 3 meters (10 ft)
E9288C: 10 meters (31 ft)
Note: The E9288A, B and C sensor cables will also oper-
ate with 8480 and E-series power sensors.
For operation with 8480, E-series CW and E9300 power
sensors:
11730A: 1.5 meters (5 ft)
11730B: 3 meters (10 ft)
11730C: 6.1meters (20 ft)
11730D: 15.2 meters (50 ft)
11730E: 30.5 meters (100ft)
11730F: 61 meters (200ft)
Other sensor cable lengths can be supplied on request.
Warranty and extended warranty
Included with each EPM-P series power meter is a 3-year
service warranty. Power sensors have a 1-year warranty.
Support options to extend warranty or cover periodic
calibrations are available
6
E-series E9320 power sensor
specifications
The E9320 peak and average power sensors are designed
for use with the EPM-P series power meters. The E9320
sensors have two measurement modes:
Normal mode (default mode for E9320 sensors) for
peak, average and time-related measurements
Average only mode is designed primarily for average
power measurements on low-level signals. This mode is
the only mode used with 8480 series sensors, E series
CW sensors and E-series E9300 sensors.
The following specifications are valid after zero and cali-
bration of the power meter.